Your Global Automation Partner
28 subsidiaries and over
60 representations worldwide!
D201493 | 2017/03
*D201493*
IMX12-CCM – Types and Features
IMX12-CCM
Cabinet Guard
ID number Type code Description
7570092 IMX12-CCM02-MTI-1I-2T-HC/L with screw terminals
7570093 IMX12-CCM02-MTI-1I-2T-HC/L/CC with cage clamp terminals
Technical Data
Nominal voltage
Operating voltage
Power consumption
24 VDC loop-powered
10…28 VDC
≤ 0.32 W
Installed sensors CCM Triangulation sensor 4…20 cm
Humidity sensor 0…80 % rel. hum.
Brightness sensor
Temperature sensor -25…+60 °C
Output current
Semiconductor output circuit(s)
Output circuits (digital)
Switching voltage
Switching current per output
Voltage drop
20 mA firmly set
2 x transistor (potential-free) NO/NC
≤ 30 VDC
≤ 100 mA T4 < 45 °C, otherwise 85 mA
≤ 3.5 V
Moisture sensor
Max. accuracy
Repeat accuracy
± 3 % RF in the range 10…90 %
0.2 % RF
Temperature sensor
Accuracy max.
Repeat accuracy
± 1.5 °C in the range -25…+60 °C
0.16 °C
Distance Sensor
Beam angle
Measuring range
Accuracy
Temperature coefficient max.
Linearity error max.
Information has been empirically determined, target white with matte finish
6 °
40…200 mm
± 3 mm
± 6 mm in the range ≤ 200 mm -25…+60 °C
± 8 mm in the range of 200 mm at 23 °C
Important note
Application area
Ignition protection category
For Ex-applications the values specified in the corresponding Ex certificates (ATEX, IECEx, UL, etc.) apply.
II 2G
II 2G Ex ib op is IIC T4 Gb
Output circuit
Internal resistance Ri
Max. input voltage Ui
Max. input current Ii
Max. input power Pi
35 Ω
≤ 30 V
≤ 85 mA
≤ 253 mW
Supply circuit
Internal inductance/capacitance Li/Ci
Max. input voltage Ui
Max. input current Ii
Max. input power Pi
Internal inductance/capacitance Li/Ci
Li = negligibly small, Ci = negligibly small
≤ 28 V
≤ 93 mA